

GCCL INFRASTRUCTURE & PROJECTS LTD.

606, "SAKAR-I", Opp. Nehru Bridge, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009.
E-mail : gujaratcredit@gmail.com. Tele Fax : (079) 26585626

Date: 28/05/2013

The Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
1st Floor, Rotunda Bldg,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Submission of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Result for the Quarter & year ended 31st March, 2013 Company Code No.531375

Dear Sir,

In accordance to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, we are sending herewith a copy of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended on 31st March' 2013. The results were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, the 28th May' 2013, which please receive and notify the same to the members of the Stock Exchange.

Kindly acknowledge and oblige.

Yours faithfully,
for, GCCL Infra. & Proj. Ltd.,


Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a.

GCCL Infrastructure & Projects Limited

Regd. Office. : 606, Sakar-1, Opp. Nehru Bridge, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009.

Statement of Standalone Audited

Part I

Information for the Quarter & Year Ended 31/03/2013

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	3 months ended (31/03/2013)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/12/2012)	Corresponding 3 months ended (31/03/2012) in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended (31/03/2013)	Previous year ended (31/03/2012)
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1					
Income from operations					
(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	4.75	-	7.76	5.24	7.94
(b) Other operating income	-	-	0.18	-	-
Total income from operations (net)	4.75	-	7.94	5.24	7.94
2					
Expenses					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employee benefits expense	0.15	0.15	-	0.60	-
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.01	-	0.01	0.01	0.01
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	2.83	0.31	5.62	4.07	6.80
Legal Fees	0.32	-	-	0.32	-
Total expenses	3.31	0.46	5.63	5.00	6.81
3					
Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	1.44	(0.46)	2.31	0.24	1.13
4					
Other income	-	-	-	-	-
5					
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	1.44	(0.46)	2.31	0.24	1.13
6					
Finance costs	0.06	-	-	-	-



[Handwritten signature]

